The most significant assumptions affecting the ECL allowances are as follows:

(i)	 Urban Per Capita Disposable Income, given its impact on secured and unsecured
borrowers’ ability to meet their contractual payments; and

(ii)	 National Housing Sensitive index, given the significant impact it has on property collateral
loans;

(iii)	 Business Climate index, given the significant impact on unsecured borrowers’
performance.

China Huirong Financial Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2019 113

For the year ended 31 December 2019
(All amounts in RMB thousands unless otherwise stated)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

4	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

4.1	 Financial risk factors (Continued)

(a)	 Credit risk (Continued)
(ii)	 ECL allowances measurement (Continued)

d.	 Forward-looking information incorporated in the ECL models (Continued)
Sensitivity analysis
Set out below are the changes to the ECL allowances as at 31 December 2019 that would
result from reasonably possible changes in these parameters from the actual assumptions used
in the Group’s economic variable assumptions:

Urban Per Capita Disposable Income
Secured loans to customers –1% No change +1%

National Housing
Sensitive index

+1% –0.13% –0.17% –0.21%
No change 0.04% — –0.04%
–1% 0.15% 0.11% 0.06%

Urban Per Capita Disposable Income
Unsecured loans to customers –1% No change +1%

Business Climate
index

+1% –0.89% –1.11% –1.34%
No change 0.24% — –0.24%
–1% 1.38% 1.13% 0.88%

As at 31 December 2019, weighted average ECL allowances for loans to customers under the
three economic scenarios (upside, base and downside) will increase by less than 5% compared
to ECL allowances for loans to customers under the base economic scenario.

Should the weighting assigned to the upside economic scenario increase by 10% and the
weighting assigned to base economic scenario decrease by 10%, the ECL allowances for loans
to customers would decrease by less than 5%. Should the weighting assigned to downside
economic scenario increase by 10% and the weighting assigned to base economic scenario